day of each month fqr work, as set forth in Section 4 of this Agreement, that the Director of the 
Department of Public Health, in his or her sole discretion, concludes has been performed as of 
the 30th day" of the immediately preceding month. In no event shall the amount of this 
Agreement .exceed Ninety Two Million Eighteen Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Three 
Dollars ($92,018,333). The breakdown of costs associated with this Agreement appears ~ 
Appendix B, "Calculation of Charges," attached hereto and incorporated by reference as though 
fully set forth herein. No charges shall be incurred under this Agreement nor shall any payments